ALGGMb@Ny
£ GROUP HOLDINGS COMPANY

Lhreet

12:08 P.M.

Name of Insured: Massachusetts Houging Finance Ageéncy

The estate or interest in the land described in this &
is encumbered by the insured mortgage ig Fee Simple ant

Pplicy vested in:

etts Limited Parim

CCBA Limited Partnership, a Massachu
achusetts Corporatior

which CCBA Realty Corporation, a Mas
sple General Partrar

S
=

herein referred to ac the insured mortgage, and
if any, are described as follows:

The mortgsge,
assignments thereof,

Mortgage Security Agreement and Assignment of Leases and
from CCBA Limited Partnership, a Massachusetts Limited Par
to the Massachusetts Housing Finance Agency in the origine
principal amount of $4,608,022.00 dated June 30, 1889 and
with the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds on August 2, 198
Instrument No. 180.

The land referred to in this policy and described in the +insurdgd
mortgage, is situated in the County of Suffolk, South End Dis
City of Boston, Commonwealth of Massachusetts and is identif ed

67 lows :

A1] that certain parcel of land with the buildings thereo
and numbered as 180 Shawmut Avenue in the South End Distrd
the City of Boston, Suffolk County, Commonwealth of Massa
and being Parcel 3B-2B in the South End Urban Renewal Area
all more particularly described in Exhibit A attached here
made a part hereof and in Exhibit A to the Mortgage referre

Ttem 3 above.

2 {) . ¢
'J""qﬁffo%ﬁ&@f
Haskell Shapiro, V.P. and T
N.E. States Counsel

e

Countersignetss







not insure against loss or damage by

4 Rightz or chaims of parties other than Insure
1 possession of any or all of thz prop

2. Unrecorded esasements, discrepancies or confliéts
lines, shortage in area and encroachments which::
complete survey would disclose.

Unfiled mechanics’ or materiaimen’'s liens.

(5}

Exceptions numbered 1, 2 and 3 above are hereby dé&l

4. Taxes assessed as of January 1, 1888, for the fiscaﬂ‘p 
beginning July 1, 1988, which are not ye+t due or payeat
subsequent years.

5 . Titlze to and rights of the public and others entitled

‘ arnd to those portions of the ‘nsured premises lying wi
bourds of Shawmut Avenue.

5. "“M. 8.T.A. Easemert” shown or plan entitled "Boston Rede

Authority Scuth End Urban Renewal Area Project Mass. R=
recorded with the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds in Bo
Page 274, as affected by release deed of the Massachuse
Transportation Authority to City Redevelopment Corpori
July 12, 1966 and recorded with the Suffolk County Re
Deeds in Book 8058, Page 296.

NOTE : This policy insures that the insured premises -m
the Easement Area for surface and sub-surfa
provided and so long as they do not interf
rights of the M.B.T.A. to maintain, repair, rep
relay or remove its conduit manholes and cables
presently located or to be located within the
Area.

Taking for the Taying out of Shawmut Avenue by the Public
Improvement Commission of the City of Boston, dated February
1965, recorded with said Deeds in Book 7960, Page 105.




“Regutihements,
in Eouth End

Radeve lopinervt A
racorded with

nding disbursement

hm mertgage set fort

nsures only te the. extent of
incrzases as each disbursement

face amount of the policy.

the nroceeds of the loan,
ime for possible liemns or

herecf and the date of s

Plan entitled "Plan of Land 120 Shawmut A
Projeat Owner: Chinese Consclidated Benevo
TCBA/Jaymont”, Prepared by Briggs Ass :
September 18, 1987, last revised July 13,
Report and Ceritifcation dated July 17,

ferice corner &t northeast corner of property el
spproximately 2 feet into this parcel

Terms, covenants, restricticrs and provisions as set

5
from Boston Redevelopment Author‘ty to CCBA Limitéd Pa
dated June 30, 1989 and recorcded with szid Deedz on Au

as Instrument No. 177.

Yﬂ6 yﬂ

Terms and provisions of & Land Disposition Agreement b
hétween the Boston Redevelopment Authority and CCBA Limd
Partnership, dated June 30, 1988 and recorded with said De
August 3, 1889 as Instrument No. 178. ) '

\

Hrless Schedule B Part II 1is attached to the Loan Pol /
no subordinate matters that affect title to the estate op.
referred to in Schedule A.




Cortinued

jdition to the matters set forth in Part I of this §
hé estate or interest 9n the Jland described or refer
sbject to the following matters, if any be shown, b
res that such matters are subordinate to the lien or
ured mortgage upon satid estate or interest.

Zonstruction Loan Agresment from CCBA Limited
Mazsachusetts Housing Finance Agency dated Juns ;
recorded with the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds on Au
989 as Instrument No. 181.

etory Agreement from CCBA Limited Partnership to

chusetts Housing Finance Agency dated Jure 30, 1989 anmd

ed with the Suffolk County Registr-y of Deeds orn August 3
psteoument No. 182 o

Terms and provisions of
~ectween Masszachusetts Housd
Partraership, datsd June 30,

Tounty Registry of Deeds or

[{s]

reemant by and |
CCBA Limited
h the Suffolk

strment No. 183,

estiriction
=

!

h
.|
a0 Q0

. 0}
rt

Woan
3
-+ f

g
9

>IN R 1]
i
LIRS
s

et §

«3
V]
i
2

Sharg Option Agreement by and between COBA rtnership and
the Mzssachusetts Housing Finance Agercy, 28, 1889 and
~ecorded with the Suffolk Courty Registry August 3,
1989 as Instrument No. 184,

JCC Financing Statement from CCBA Limited Partnership as Debtor,

to Massachusetts Housing Finance Agency as Secured Party, recordsc
with the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds on August 2, 1989 as
Instrument No. 185,

Lien Bond in which Suffolk Construction Company, Inc. +s Guarantor
with Seaboard Surety Company as Surety dated June 30, 1989 and
recorded with the Suffolk County Registry of Deeds on August 3,
1989 as Instrument No. 186.




